ENTRY FORM 37nd ANNUAL JAMES WEIR PEOPLE'S CHOICE EXHIBITION 2021

DUE DATE: DEC. 18, 2020

Artist's Name :
Address:
Title of Work:
Medium:
Insurance Value:
Signature:
Artworks to be delivered by 10AM January 4, 2021 to the Allie Griffin Art Gallery - 45 Bison Avenue, Weyburn, SK. Works delivered after 10AM will not be accepted.
WAIVER:
According to the copyright law, artists are entitled to an exhibition fee whenever their work appears for public display. Your signature on this form indicates the fact that you are aware of this fact and are willing to waive your fee.
I,
will waive the right to receive an artist's fee for the period of January 4 to March 25th, 2021 during the James Weir People's Choice Exhibition,
Signature:

LABEL: Cut out and attach to the back of your work and deliver to the Allie Griffin Art Gallery, 45 Bison Ave., N. in Weyburn by 10 AM, Monday, January 4, 2021.

Artist's Name: _______ Address: ______ Postal Code: ______ Ph.# ______ Email: _____ Title of Work: ______ Date of Work: ______ Insurance Value: ______

Special thanks to Weyburn's Speedy Glass for providing the 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place trophies



JAMES WEIR PEOPLES CHOICE EXHIBITION 2021



ALLIE GRIFFIN ART GALLERY

January 5 — March 25. 2021 Reception and Winners Announcements

STREAMED LIVE:

Thursday, March 25, 2021 at 7pm









From January 5th to March 25th, 2021, the Weyburn Arts will be presenting the 37nd Annual James Weir People's Choice Exhibition.

This exhibition gives amateur artists from the Weyburn-South East Region, the opportunity to display their work in the Allie Griffin Art Gallery in Weyburn. Gallery patrons are invited to cast their votes for their favorite pieces during the exhibition. (Voting to end on March 19th, 5PM).

Winners announcements will be held Thursday, March 25th, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. in the Allie Griffin Art Gallery. This announcement will be streamed live via the Allie Griffin Art Gallery's Facebook Page

CONDITIONS OF ENTRY

- 1. Entrants must reside in the South East Region of Saskatchewan
- 2. Works of art must be recent (produced in 2018-2020) and never shown in the Allie Griffin Art Gallery.
- 3. Works of all medium will be accepted. A set of two or three related items will be accepted when applicable.

- 4. Items made with the use of commercial patterns will NOT be accepted. Being inspired by others in encouraged, however reproductions of others works will not be accepted. This includes "paint night" style paintings, and painting of photographs you do not have the rights to.
- 5. Two dimensional pieces must be ready for hanging. The identification label provided with the entry form must be attached to the work. This allows all work to be covered by insurance during the display period.
- 6. Entrants must be emerging artists 16 years of age or older.
- 7. Artists wishing to submit work must complete the enclosed entry form and return it by Dec. 18, 20120 to:

Weyburn City Hall Front Desk
OR
weyburnartscouncil@weyburn.ca

8. Work must be delivered by

10AM Jan. 4, 2021 to:

Allie Griffin Art Gallery

@ the Weyburn Public Library
45 Bison Ave. Weyburn

If work is not delivered on time, it will not be included in the exhibition. Art can be dropped off at the Library starting December 18th during library hours.

9. Works on display may be picked up March 25th, after the reception.

Beginning April 5th, 2021 an art storage fee of \$5 a week will be charged.

- 10. Please do not sign your work. We ask for artist anonymity during the voting process. Please do not share or post pictures of your work until voting is over. Failure to comply will result in disqualification. Artists names will be added to display once is voting is over, and all artists will be acknowledged during the live streamed winners announcements..
- 11. Works accepted at the discretion of the James Weir Peoples' Choice Committee.

If you have any questions please call **848-3922**

or email:

weyburnartscouncil@weyburn.ca